

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5844/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2009 in CRLA  
No.41/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JANARDHAN PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T. and  
permission to file additional documents)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 06/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
Mr. Wasif Gilani,Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Banga,Adv.  
Mr. Faraz Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Jharkhand submits  
that the appeal filed by the other co-accused against the  
common judgment is pending before this Court. Office is  
directed to verify this fact and if there are any  
connected matters, the same may be listed along with this  
SLP after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER